GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:862
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
SETTING UP OF NCTC

Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Namdhari Shri Inder Singh;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash;Viswanathan Shri P.;Yadav Shri Om
Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the setting up of the National Counter Terrorism Centre (NCTC) has been finalised by the Government; and

(b) if so, the details of the functions likely to be performed by the NCTC?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b): After issue of notification creating National Counter Terrorism Centre (NCTC) on 03.02.2012, some States raised certain
objections. Subsequently, based on their request for wider consultation with all the States/ Union Territories, a meeting was held by
the Union Government with the Chief Ministers/ Administrators/ Lt. Governors of all the States/ Union Territories on 5th May, 2012.

Government of India is committed to account for the concerns/ objections/suggestions of various States/UTs. A suitable decision in
this regard will be taken shortly.
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